

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1256 OF 2025

The New India Assurance Co.ltd., MumbaiAPPELLANT

V/S

Apeksha Amit Kadam And Ors.RESPONDENT

ADV. SANDEEP JINSIWALE FOR APPELLANT

**ADV. RAUFA SHAIKH I/BY ADV. YUVRAJ NARVANKAR
FOR RESPONDENT**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 18th July, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 11/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)