

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1256 OF 2025

The New India Assurance Co.ltd., Mumbai APPELLANT
V/S
Apeksha Amit Kadam And Ors. RESPONDENT

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Rahul Patil i/by Yuvraj Narvankar for the Respondent Nos.
1 to 4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

Place before next National Lok Adalat.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)